Deon Gericke

From: Thobile Ngcobo <tngcobo@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 10 June 2021 08:13
To: Buidy Nkuna; Kagiso Morapedi; TinaK@savage.co.za; litigation2 @aweyers.co.za;

roslynn@vezidebeer.co.zz; cfentse@vezidebeer.co.za; jacc@eataw.ce.za; Candice Watson,
dih@d!hattorneys.co.za; Michael Senekal; Innocent Masexo; louises@tintolaw.co.za;
service@tintolaw.co.ze; nemaxwitax@gmail.com; Precicus Maungwa;
jk@macirtoshcrass.co.za; Nadia Heinze; rgrebler@fhsn.co.za; info@ rasebitselaw.co.za;
raymond@rasebitselaw.co.za; mkhizen@hblaw.co.ze; sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za;
manus@arcadialaw.co.za; izelle@jenkinsinc.co.za; BarbaraS@vilaw.co.za; Adv Brendan lee;
flora@stegmanns.co.za; Letshele Mmathapeio (DoJ8CE Contact); Kanego;
colleen@mahumaniine.co.za; andrewette@mahumaniinc.co.za;
robert@rvdwattorney.co.za; Johannes Van Wyk; char!@charlcilliers.co.za; Alex Eliis;
apeliis@iawcircie.co.za; Thobile Ngcobo

Ce: advmogale@outlook.com; Zjaan Schoeman; Timothy Paige-Green; niatif@lawcircle.co.za;
sanja.s.law@gmail.com; wivanwyk@me.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za;
anmarii@clubadvocates.co.za; William Jchn Saaiman; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; Adv
Brendar. iee; ghawe@law.co.za; ivh@jvh.co.za; Francois Miiller ; Johannes Van Wyk; Adv.
JA Van Wyk; vivanwyk@me.com; Alex Ellis; apellis@lawcircle.co.za; kromhout@law.co.za;
FloretteStorm; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; Zilpha Raphesu;
baloyi@graystonchambers.co.za; Anlu Coetsee; Nadia Heinze; info@bla.org.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; National Bar Council; JHB Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria
Bar; legalpracticecouncil@(pc.org.za; sec@rsabar.com; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za

Subject: Re: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH (AJ)

Good day

Kindly note that counsel need not to appear in court in the following matters:
38, 39, 41, 45 and 55.
Kind regards

Thobile Ngcobo

From: "Thobile Ngcobo" <tnhgcobo@judiciary.org.za>

Date: 05/06/2021 at 18:05:38

To:

<dnkuna@lgr.cc.za>,<kmorapedi@lgr.co.za> <tinak@savage.co.za>,<litigation2 @aweyers.co.za>,<roslynn @vezidebeer.co.
za>,<ofentse@vezidebeer.co.za> <jaco@ealaw.co.za> <candice@mamalan.co.za> <dlh@dlhattorneys.co.za>,<michael@se
nekaliaw.co.za>,<innocent@tintolaw.co.za>,<louises@tintolaw.co.za>,<service @tintolaw.co.za>, "nemaxwitax@gmail.com
" <pemaxwitax@gmail.com>,<julie3@hsr.co.za>,"jk@macintoshcross.co.za"
<jk@macintoshcross.co.za>,<nadia@mamalan.co.za>,<rgrobler@fhsn.co.za> <info@rasebitselaw.co.za> <raymond@raseb
itselaw.co.za> <mkhizen@hblaw.co.za>,<sonet @scheeperslaw.co.za> <manus@arcadiaiaw.co.za>,<izelle@jenkinsinc.co.z
a>,<barbearas@vhlaw.co.za>,<advblee @msn.com>,<flora@stegmanns.co.za>,<mmietsholoc @justice.gov.za>,<kanego@ma
humaniinc.co.za>,<colleen@mahumaniinc.cc.za> <andrewette @ mahumaniinc.co.za> <robert@rvdwattorney.co.za>,<joha
nnes@hazeldeanlaw.com>,<charl@charlcilliers.co.za>, <alex@gkchambers.co.za> <apellis@lawcircle.co.za>

Cc:

<advmogale @outlook.com>,<zjaan@webmail.co.za>,<tpaigegr@clubadvecates.co.za> <nlatif@lawcircle.co.za>,<sanja.s.la
w@gmail.com>,<wjvanwyk@me.com>,<stanley@clubadvocates.co.za>,<anmarli@clubadvocates.co.za>,<wjsaaimanS@g
mail.com>,<h.marais@gkchambers.co.za>,<advbiee @msn.com>,<ghawe@law.co.za><jvh@jvh.co.za> <ffmuller@momen
ts.co.za> <johannes@hazeideanlaw.com>,"Adv. JA Van Wyk"
<advjavanwyk@gmail.com>,<vjvanwyk@me.com>,<alex@gkchambers.co.za>,<apellis@lawcircle.co.za>,<kromhout@law.c
o.za><florette @rsabar.com>,<wentzel.law@hotmail.com>,<zilpha.raphesu@gmail.com>,<baloyi@graystonchambers.co.z

|




a><arcoetsee@gmail.com>,<nadia@mamalan.co.za>,"info@bla.org.za" <info@bla.org.za>,"info@churchsquarebar.co.za’
<info@churchsquarebar.co.za>,"National Bar Council” <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>,"JHB Bar"
<jhbbar@law.co.za>,"jhbadmin@law.co.za" <jhbadmin@law.co.za>,"Pretoria Bar"
<ptabar@iaw.co.za>,"legalpraciicecouncil@ipc.org.za" <iegalpracticecouncil@!pc.org.za>,"sec@rsabar.com”
<sec@rsabar.com>,"gautengsecretary@biaonline.org.za" <gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za>

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH {Al)

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached unopposed mations roll for matters before the Honorable Madam Justice Meersingh (AJ).
Kindly take note of the below matters that will proceed in open court:
MATTERS: 38, 39, 41, 45, 47, 49, 53, 55, 59, 63, 65, €5, 67 and 72.

Kindiy note that the remainder of the matters will be adjudicated upon on the papers, however, counsel must be available
to appear on video conference in case the Judge would want to hear them.

Kindly contact me should you experience any probiems.
Kind Regards
Thobile Ngcabo

082 640 7109
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